
BOARD OF GOVERNORS OF THE FEDERAL RESERVE SYSTEM 
(For Immediate Release) November 23, 19# 

CONDITION OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS IN LEADING CITIES 

The conditiga statement of weekly reporting member banks in leading cities 
shows the following principal changes for the week ended November 16$ Increases of 
$10.3 million in loans adjusted, $300 million in balances with domestic banks, $638 
million in United States Government deposits, and $559 million in demand deposits 
credited to domestic banks, and a decrease of $331* million in borrowings. 

Commercial, industrial, and agricultural loans increased $118 million in New 
York City. $1*5 million in the San Francisco District, $1*3 million in the Chicago 
District, $25 million in the Dallas District, and a total of $298 million at all 
reporting member banks. Changes according to industry appear in another press 
release. Real estate loans and "other" loans increased $37 million and $25 million, 
respectively. 

Holdings of Treasury bills and of United States Government bonds increased, and 
holdings of Treasury certificates of indebtedness and of Treasury notes decreased; 
there was a net increase of $77 million in holdings of United States Government 
securities. 

Demand deposits adjusted increased in seven districts and the net increase at 
all reporting member banks was $72 million. Time deposits decreased $103 million, 
of which $61 million was in the San Francisco District* 

Borrowings from Federal Reserve Banks decreased $631* million and borrowings 
from others increased $300 million. Loans to banks increased $255 million. 

A summary of assets and liabilities of reporting member banks follows; 

Nov. 
16, 
1955 

Increase or 
decrease since Nov. 

16, 
1955 

Nov. 9, 
1955 

Nov. 17, ; 
1951* 

A S S E T S 

Loans and investments adjusted 1/ 
Loans adjusted 3/ " S ' S I 
Commercial, industrial, and agricultural loans o» (vj 
Loans to brokers and dealers for 
purchasing or carrying securities _ oio 

Other loans for purchasing or carrying securities 1,21*!9 
Real estate loans 8,lk3 
Other loans 9,935 

U. S. Government securities - total 30,377 
Treasury bills 932 
Treasury certificates of indebtedness 1,053 
Treasury notes 7,61*5 
U. S. bonds 

Other securities 8,387 

Loans to banks 1,009 
Reserves with Federal Reserve Banks 13,285 
Cash in vault 977 
Balances with domestic banks 2,686 

L I A B I L I T I E S 

+522 
+1*13 
+298 

+ 53 
+ 1 
+ 37 
+ 25 

+ 77 
+157 
- 35 
- 96 
+ 51 
+ 32 

*255 
- 97 
- 61* 
+300 

+ 36 
+7,5lU 

2/+3,676 

+ 
+ 

621* 
235 

2/ +1,092 
%J +1,961* 

-7,300 
-1,870 
-1,306 
• 9U1 
-3,183 
- 178 

+ 1*23 
- 771 
+ 13 
- 296 

Demand deposits adjusted 56,027 + 72 
Time deposits except U. S, Government 21,628 "»103 
U. S. Government deposits 3,337 +^38 
Interbank demand deposits; Domestic banks 11,21*6 +559 

Foreign banks 1,1*56 + 8 
Borrowings $ From Federal Reserve Banks 1*72 —631*) 

From others 626 +300) 
y Exclusive of loans to banks and after deduction of valuation reservesj individual 

loan items are shown gross* 
2/ October 5, 1955 reclassification increased commercial, industrial, and agricul* 

tural loans $318 million and decreased real estate loans and "other" loans by 
$291* and $25 millions, respectively. 

+ 31*5 
+ 1*07 
»l,60l* 
- 873 
+ 11*9 

+ 621* 
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H.4.2(a) ASSETS AMD LIABILITIES OF" WF^TLY RETORTIKG MEMBER BANKS IN LEADING CITI1&), NOVEMBER' l6, 1955 
' F e d e r a l R e s e r v e D i s t r i c t Total 

All 
Districts 

Boston 
New 
York 

Phila-
delphia 

Cleve 
land 

Rich-
mond 

Chicago Atlanta 

(In millions of dollars) 

3,352 11,749 
1,679 
939 

St. 
Louis 

Minne-
apolis 

Kansas 
City Dallas San 

Francisco 

A S S E T S 

Loans and investments adjusted 1/ 
Loans adjusted 1/ 
Commercial, industrial, and agrfl loans 
Loans to brokers and dealers for 
purchasing or carrying securities 

Other loans for purchasing or carrying 
securities 

Real estate loans 
Other loans 

U„ S. Government securities - total 
Treasury bills 
Treasury certificates of indebtedness 
Treasury notes 
U. S. bonds 

-Other securities 

Loans to banks 
Reserves with Federal Reserve Banks 
Cash in vault 
Balances with domestic banks 
Other assets - net 

L I A B I L I T I E S 

Demand deposits adjusted 
Time deposits except U.S. Government 
"U. S. Government deposits 
Interbank demand deposits: 
Domestic banks 
Foreign banks 

Borrowings: 
From Federal Reserve Banks 
From others 

Other liabilities 
CAPITAL ACCOUNTS 

85,781 
47,017 
25,783 

2,646 

1,249 
8,143 
9,935 

30,377 
932 

1,053 
7,645 
20,747 
8,387 

1,009 
13,285 

977 
2,686 
1,908 

56,027 
21,628 
3,337 

11,246 
1,456 

472 
626 

2,401 
8,453 

3,803 25,737 3,286 6,024 3,454 
2,240 15,456 2,100 2,914 1,725 
1,322 9,546 1,090 1,365 781 

38 1,893 56 160 30 

34 513 59 119 75 
340 1,199 211 700 337 
550 2,566 726 623 524 

1,214 7,771 862 2,494 1,451 
52 280 25 55 61 
48 206 42 61 40 
232 1,566 191 727 345 
882 5,719 6o4 1,651 1,005 
349 2,510 324 616 278 

18 652 38 13 16 
578 4,134 540 906 569 
69 228 53 94 79 
99 231 132 169 190 
93 796 80 91 68 

2,888 17,373 2,443 3,985 2,546 
629 4,456 493 1,721 714 
154 1,142 143 244 141 

370 3,172 507 579 539 
31 1,136 21 10 10 

20 57 22 25 34 
48 268 51 11 15 
87 1,181 61 90 53 
433 2,993 388 632 324 

28 

42 
158 
536 

1,349 
81 
57 
460 
751 
324 

20 
498 
50 

258 
69 

2,394 
635 
100 

5,375 
3,195 

32 

52 
299 

276 

180 
760 

1,065 
5,172 
125 
155 

1,365 
3,527 
1,202 

56 
2,020 
116 
307 
132 

7,346 
3,199 

606 

724 1,815 
11 43 

91 
112 
149 

1,019 

2,792 1,501 3,365 3,883 16,835 
1,567 823 1,706 2,428 9,004 

806 435 989 1,582 3,733 

25 5 23 16 96 

27 14 22 117 47 
281 170 281 210 3,496 
448 209 406 528 1,754 

982 521 1,311 1,209 6,041 
23 15 92 60 63 
25 20 34 64 301 
342 153 386 256 1,622 
592 333 799 829 4,055 
243 157 348 246 1,790 

15 2 14 4 161 
453 209 555 572 2,251 
35 15 4i 46 151 
139 78 336 456 291 
45 23 49 144 318 

1,723 929 2,354 2,713 9,333 
562 286 557 837 7,539 
105 60 114 117 411 

751 352 911 939 587 
4 4 2 19 165 

11 12 59 4 105 
16 17 2 2 84 
40 29 38 67 554 

267 139 323 407 1,229 

1/ Exclusive of loans to banks and after deduction of valuation reserves; individual loan items are shown gross. 
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