## BOARD OF GOVERNORS OF THE FEDERAL RESERVE SYSTEM (For Immediate Release) November 23, 1955 CONDITION OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS IN LEADING CITIES

The condition statement of weekly reporting member banks in leading cities shows the following principal changes for the week ended November 16: Increases of \$413 million in loans adjusted, \$300 million in balances with domestic banks, \$638 million in United States Government deposits, and \$559 million in demand deposits credited to domestic banks, and a decrease of \$334 million in borrowings.

Commercial, industrial, and agricultural loans increased \$118 million in New York City, \$45 million in the San Francisco District, \$43 million in the Chicago District, \$25 million in the Dallas District, and a total of \$298 million at all reporting member banks. Changes according to industry appear in another press release. Real estate loans and "other" loans increased \$37 million and \$25 million, respectively.

Holdings of Treasury bills and of United States Government bonds increased, and holdings of Treasury certificates of indebtedness and of Treasury notes decreased; there was a net increase of \$77 million in holdings of United States Government securities.

Demand deposits adjusted increased in seven districts and the net increase at all reporting member banks was \$72 million. Time deposits decreased \$103 million, of which \$61 million was in the San Francisco District.

Borrowings from Federal Reserve Banks decreased \$634 million and borrowings from others increased \$300 million. Loans to banks increased \$255 million.

A summary of assets and liabilities of reporting member banks follows:

an a	Nov.	Increa decrease		
	16, 1955	Nov. 9, 1955	Nov. 17, 1954	
ASSETS	(In m	illions of d	ollars)	
Loans and investments adjusted 1/ Loans adjusted 1/ Commercial, industrial, and agricultural loans	85,781 47,017 25,783	+522 +413 +298	+ 36 +7,514 2/+3,676	
Loans to brokers and dealers for purchasing or carrying securities Other loans for purchasing or carrying securities Real estate loans Other loans	2,646 1,249 8,143 9,9 <b>3</b> 5	+ 53 + 1 + 37 + 25	+ 624 + 235 2/+1,092 2/+1,964	
<pre>U. S. Government securities - total Treasury bills Treasury certificates of indebtedness Treasury notes U. S. bonds Other securities</pre>	30,377 932 1,053 7,645 20,747 8,387	+157	-7,300 -1,870 -1,306 - 941 -3,183 - 178	
Loans to banks Reserves with Federal Reserve Banks Cash in vault Balances with domestic banks	1,009 13,285 977 2,686		+ 423 - 771 + 13 - 296	
LIABILITIES				
Demand deposits adjusted Time deposits except U. S. Government U. S. Government deposits Interbank demand deposits; Domestic banks Foreign banks	56,027 21,628 3,337 11,246 1,456	103 +638 +559	+ 345 + 407 -1,604 - 873 + 149	
Borrowings: From Federal Reserve Banks From others	472 626	-634) +300)	+ 624	
<ul> <li>1/ Exclusive of loans to banks and after deduction of loan items are shown gross.</li> <li>2/ October 5, 1955 reclassification increased commentural loans \$318 million and decreased real estat \$294 and \$25 millions, respectively.</li> </ul>	rcial, in	dustrial, an	d agricul#	

-

4

ĸ

٠.

-

H.4.2(a)

ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS IN LEADING CITIES, NOVEMBER 16, 1955

H.4.2(a) ASSETS AND LIAB		WEEKI	MEI ONILI				ser		ietr	ict			
	Total All		New	Fe Phila-	dera Cleve-	Rich-	and the state of the	1	St.	Minne-	Kansas	Do1100	San
	Districts	Boston		delphia	land	mond	Atlanta	Chicago	Louis	apolis	City	Dallas	Francisco
ASSETS			and the second		(In 1	millions	s of dol	lars)					
Loans and investments adjusted 1/ Loans adjusted 1/ Commercial, industrial, and agr'l loans	85,781 47,017 25,783	3,803 2,240 1,322	25,737 15,456 9,546	3,286 2,100 1,090	6,024 2,914 1,365	3,454 1,725 781	3,352 1,679 939	11,749 5,375 3,195	2,792 1,567 806	1,501 823 435	3 <b>,3</b> 65 1,706 989	3,883 2,428 1,582	16,835 9,004 3 <b>,733</b>
Loans to brokers and dealers for purchasing or carrying securities Other loans for purchasing or carrying	2,646	38	1,893	56	160	<b>3</b> 0	28	276	25	5	23	16	96
securities Real estate loans Other loans	1,249 8,143 9,935	34 340 550	513 1,199 2,566	59 211 726	119 700 623	75 337 524	42 158 536	180 760 1 <b>,</b> 065	27 281 448	14 170 209	22 281 406	117 210 528	47 3,496 1,754
U. S. Government securities - total Treasury bills Treasury certificates of indebtedness Treasury notes U. S. bonds Other securities	30,377 932 1,053 7,645 20,747 8,387	1,214 52 48 232 882 349	7,771 280 206 1,566 5,719 2,510	862 25 42 191 604 324	2,494 55 61 727 1,651 616	1,451 61 40 345 1,005 278	1,349 81 57 460 751 324	5,172 125 155 1,365 3,527 1,202	982 23 25 342 592 243	521 15 20 153 333 157	1,311 92 34 386 799 348	1,209 60 64 256 829 246	6,041 63 301 1,622 4,055 1,790
Loans to banks Reserves with Federal Reserve Banks Cash in vault Balances with domestic banks Other assets - net	1,009 13,285 977 2,686 1,908	18 578 69 99 93	652 4,134 228 231 796	53 132	13 906 94 169 91	16 569 79 190 68	498 50 258	56 2,020 116 307 132	15 453 35 139 45	15 78	14 555 41 336 49	4 572 46 456 144	161 2,251 151 291 318
LIABILITIES Demand deposits adjusted Time deposits except U.S. Government U.S. Government deposits	56,027 21,628 3,337	2,888 629 154	17,373 4,456 1,142	493	3,985 1,721 244	2,546 714 141	635	7,346 3,199 606	1,723 562 105	286	2,354 557 114	837 117	9,333 7,539 411
Interbank demand deposits: Domestic banks Foreign banks	11,246 1,456	370 31	3,172 1,136	507 21	579 10	539 10		1,815 43	751 4		911 2		
Borrowings: From Federal Reserve Banks From others Other liabilities <u>CAPITAL ACCOUNTS</u>	472 626 2,401 8,453	20 48 87 433	57 268 1,181 2,993	51 61	25 11 90 632	34 15 53 <b>3</b> 24	 52	91 112 149 1,019	11 16 40 267	17 29	59 2 38 323	2 67	84 554

1/ Exclusive of loans to banks and after deduction of valuation reserves; individual loan items are shown gross.

Digitized for FRASER

http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis